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Engineering Major: This report provides a comparison between your institution's factor and question means and the
means of your Carnegie Class and all participating institutions.

Order: 23973 > EBI Engineering Exit Assessment

Population: University of Wisconsin-Madison > All Respondents (no filter selected) (611 responses)
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IF All Institutions Y Y I 9 ’

I_ Include Individual Select 6
Show up to I 100 | Factor(s)/Question(s) per Report Page Report Page 1 of1

15. Instruction and Faculty in your Engineering Major Quality of: Teaching

T N Mean Std Dev

‘rn.nlrst'n.nior_ Your Institution 70 5.3 0.93

Selems- 483 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class - * &9 Select 6 200 4.69 1.4 3.385.62 0.61 4f 20of7
A instivutiors [ 5.00 Carnegie Class 666 4.89 1.23 3.385.62 0.41 4F 4of24

480 4m 5.0 52 54 All Institutions 1092 5 1.21 3.136.32 0.30 “F 100f39

16. Instruction and Faculty in your Engineering Major Quality of: Feedback on
assignments (other than grades)

N  Mean Std Dev

YDJrIrEti‘lJti\:\t'-.4.'-5 Your Institution 70 4.16 1.18

Selac:te- 4.3 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class - * 28 Select 6 201 4.23 1.36 3.044.79 -0.07 ¢ 40f7
Al Institutions 4 453

Carnegie Class 663 4.28 1.29 3.04 4.79 -0.12 % 170f24
410 420 430 440 450 480 All Institutions 1087 4.53 1.29 3.04 6.15 -0.37 4 320f39

17. Instruction and Faculty in your Engineering Major Quality of: Student/faculty
interaction

T N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution-J} 4.63 Your Institution 70 4.63 1.06
Selac:te-l4.53 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class - + %5 Select 6 201 4.63 1.45 3.715.46 0.00 40f7
All Institutions 312 Carnegie Class 666 4.86 1.38 3.716.04 -0.23 % 170f24
450 470 480 430 200 540 520 All Institutions 1091 5.12 1.39 3.716.77 -0.49 -k 300f39

18. Satisfaction with quality of teaching in required course work: (if course not taken
on this campus, select ""not applicable'™) Calculus
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N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 59 5.1 1.72
Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 177 4.99 1.76 3.75 5.5 0.11 {i‘ 30f7
All Imstitutions 220 Carnegie Class 570 5.18 1.68 3.756.21 -0.08 b 130f24
4 all Ak AWl An A All Institutions 956 5.2 1.62 3.756.21 -0.10 “ 23 0f 39

19. Satisfaction with quality of teaching in required course work: (if course not taken
on this campus, select ""not applicable™) Differential Equations

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 67 4.85 1.51
N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Select6 186 4.75 1.91 2.85.33 0.10 ﬁ' 40f7
Carnegie Class 597 4.95 1.77 2.8 5.7 -0.10 "' 17 of 24
All Institutions 1009 5.07 1.73 2.8 5.87 -0.22 “ 28 of 39

Your Institution

Select €&

Camnegie Class

All Institutions

20. Ssatisfaction with quality of teaching in required course work: (if course not taken
on this campus, select "not applicable') Physics

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 4.53 Your Institution 66 4.53 1.43

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 457 Select 6 174 4.07 1.8 3.834.53 0.46 4F 1of7
AllInstitutions 1 4.8 Carnegie Class 586 4.57 1.74 3.626.12 -0.04 b 140f24

400 420 440 4 280 All Institutions 981 4.63 1.71 3.62 6.2 -0.10 -+ 25039

21. Satisfaction with quality of teaching in required course work: (if course not taken
on this campus, select "not applicable™) Chemistry

N Mean Std Dev
.03 Your Institution 70 6.03 0.97

Your Institution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnegie Class 560 Select 6 187 5.32 1.47 4.426.03 0.71 i} lof7
All Institutions 3.37 Carnegie Class 607 5.6 1.41 4.226.33 0.43 4} 50f24
5 33 540 oS80 oo o All Institutions 1004 5.57 1.36 4.22 7 0.46 4} 8of39

22. Satisfaction with: Grades in engineering major courses accurately reflecting your
level of performance

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 5.32 1.23

Salect 51480 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select6 211 4.8 1.53 3.835.57 0.52 4F 20f7
Alnstitiors s e Carnegie Class 671 5 1.53 2.676.17 0.32 4F 7of24

480 500 520 540 All Institutions 1095 5.16 1.51 2.67 6.46 0.16 ﬁ' 16 of 39

23. Satisfaction with: Accessibility of engineering major course instructors outside of
class
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N Mean Std Dev

Yiour | nstitution 528 Your Institution 72 5.38 1.21
Select S J5.27 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class 3.52 Select 6 209 5.37 1.42 4.736.08 0.01 4 50f7
AllInstitutions 1 288 Carnegie Class 669 5.52 1.31 4.736.42 -0.14 b 180f24
535 540 545 550 555 540 AA5 &N All Institutions 1094 5.66 1.27 3.87 6.72 -0.28 4k 300f39

24. Satisfaction with: Responsiveness of engineering major course instructors to
student concerns

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 70 5.43 1.06

Your Institution

Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camegis Class Select 6 212 5.13 1.52 4.175.88 0.30 “F 3o0f7
Allnstitutians 247 Carnegie Class 673 5.3 1.39 4.176.12 0.13 4} 1lof24
510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 530 All Institutions 1096 5.47 1.3 4.07 6.38 -0.04 1k 220f39

25. Satisfaction with: Amount of work required of you in your engineering major
courses

N  Mean Std Dev

4.58 Your Institution 71 4.58 1.39
454

Your Institution

Select &

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camegie Class 470 Select 6 212 4.54 1.59 3.654.96 0.04 4f 50f7
AllInstitutions 1 4.8 Carnegie Class 672 4.7 1.52 3.655.83 -0.12 b 170f24
450 480 47 £80 430 SO0 All Institutions 1095 4.91 1.46 3.656.26 -0.33 b 310f39

26. Satisfaction with: Engineering curriculum instructors presentation of technology
issues

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 67 5.03 1.06

Your Institution
Select &
Carnegie Class

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Select 6 206 4.77 1.45 3.955.77 0.26 {i‘ 30f7
Carnegie Class 657 4.91 1.38 3.955.91 0.12 ﬁ' 90of24
475 480 485 490 435 500 05 All Institutions 1076 4.99 1.31 3.8 6.05 0.04 {i‘ 18 of 39

Al Institutions - 4.55

27. Satisfaction with: Opportunities for practical experiences within Undergraduate
curriculum

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 4.51 Your Institution 72 4.81 1.39
Select 60 4.23 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnegie Class 4.66 Select 6 210 4.23 1.67 3.095.09 0.58 {i‘ 20of7
Al Institutions 452 Carnegie Class 670 4.66 1.64 3.09 6  0.15 4 14of24
4 L I=] L) 00 All Institutions 1091 4.92 1.62 3 6.38 -0.11 “ 26 of 39

28. Satisfaction with: Opportunities for interaction with practitioners
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N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 66 4 1.4

Your Institution

Salect 5 4.04 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class 437 Select 6 197 4.04 1.64 3.2 485 -0.04 % 30f7
AllInstitutions 1 450 Carnegie Class 636 4.37 1.58 3.2 55 -0.37 b 180f24

380 400 420 480 430 All Institutions 1032 4.5 1.58 2.73 6.23 -0.50 4 300f39

29. Satisfaction with: Value derived from team experiences

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 535 Your Institution 72 5.35 1.26
Sslect & 524 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagis Class 5351 Select 6 210 5.24 1.48 4.22574 0.11 4} 30f7
All Institutions - 5.57 ] Carnegie Class 666 5.51 1.36 4.22 6.5 -0.16 <k 170f24
520 525 530 5.5 540 58 a5 555 Ak All Institutions 1087 5.57 1.32 4 6.56 -0.22 “ 27 of 39

30. Satisfaction with: Value of Engineering program student organization activities

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 61 4.85 1.4
Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Your Institution

Camegiz Cless Select 6 198 5.07 1.43 3.94 55 -0.22 % 40f7
AllInstitutions 1 |50 Carnegie Class 620 5.07 1.45 3.946.33 -0.22 b 150f24
43 485 49 4% 500 & &1 All Institutions 1020 5.05 1.39 3.6 6.33 -0.20 4 250139

31. Satisfaction with: Leadership opportunities in Engineering program's
extracurricular activities

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 54 5.17 1.26

Your Institution

Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class : Select 6 199 5.07 1.4 4.19551 0.10 4F 4of7
Alnstwsens {52 Carnegie Class 614 5.11 1.42 4 6 0.06 4} 1lof24

508 508 510 512 514 18 A18 All Institutions 1007 5.12 1.37 4 6  0.05 4} 200f39

32. Satisfaction with: Average size of major courses

N Mean Std Dev
i Your Institution 72 5.54 1.15
N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Yiour Institution

Camagie Class Select 6 211 5.36 1.46 4.936.21 0.18 4} 20f7
Al Institutions 250 Carnegie Class 671 5.41 1.38 4.64 6.5 0.13 4} 100f24
535 540 5e5 53 53 28 All Institutions 1096 5.6 1.33 4.64 6.8 -0.06 1k 210f39

33. Satisfaction with: Availability of courses in your major

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 5.78 1.18

Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class Select 6 212 4.89 1.74 4.395.83 0.89 I 20f7
Alinstiutiors ] 897 Carnegie Class 673 5.04 1.69 3.67 6.43 0.74 4F 4of24

480 500 520 540 580 580 All Institutions 1097 5.17 1.63 3.67 6.43 0.61 ﬁ 80of 39
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34. Satisfaction with: Quality of Engineering classrooms

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 4.75 Your Institution 71 4.75 1.36
Select 6 4.52 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagiz Class 4B Select 6 212 4.62 1.65 3.925.42 0.13 4F 30f7
Allnstitutians 202 Carnegie Class 668 4.86 1.59 3.576.29 -0.11 b 160f24
480 470 480 430 500 &0 All Institutions 1090 5.03 1.57 2.87 6.38 -0.28 b 270f39

35. Satisfaction with: Amount of work in relationship to what you learned

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.07 1.23

Your Institution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 450 Select 6 210 4.7 1.51 3.84 55 0.37 4} 30f7
ST =08 Carnegie Class 669 4.9 1.5 3.845.93 0.17 4} 8of24

480 470 480 430 500 510 All Institutions 1093 5.08 1.42 3.84 6.26 -0.01 “‘ 20 of 39

36. Advising/Computing - AdvisingZComputing - Satisfaction with: Academic advising
by faculty

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 4.93 1.68

Your Institution

Select § N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegis Class Select 6 212 4.69 2.01 3.575.75 0.24 4} 50f7
All Institutions - 217

Carnegie Class 666 4.97 1.89 3.57 6.67 -0.04 " 17 of 24
4580 470 480 430 500 510 520 All Institutions 1090 5.17 1.79 3.57 6.67 -0.24 "r 28 of 39

37. Advising/Computing - AdvisingZComputing - Satisfaction with: Academic advising
by non-faculty

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 53 5.06 1.37

Your Institution

Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class Select 6 168 4.73 1.72 3.39 54 0.33 4} 4of7
AllInstitutions 1 202 Carnegie Class 504 4.94 1.68 3.39 6.58 0.12 4F 150f24

470 4380 430 500 510 All Institutions 847 5.09 1.57 3.39 6.58 -0.03 ‘ 26 of 39

38. Advising/Computing - Advising/Z/Computing - Satisfaction with: Quality of
computing resources

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 6.22 1.18

Salect & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegis Clzss Select 6 205 5.18 1.5 4.236.22 1.04 4 1of7
Alnsitwers {535 Carnegie Class 654 5.46 1.4 4.236.67 0.76 4F 30f24

500 520 540 560 580 600 820 440 All Institutions 1073 5.35 1.46 3.6 6.67 0.87 {i‘ 40f 39

39. Classmates - Satisfaction with characteristics of your fellow students': Academic
quality
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N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution Your Institution 72 5.86 1.03
N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Select 6 200 5.83 1.13 5.27 6.04 0.03 4} 50f7
Carnegie Class 658 5.83 1.13 5 6.67 0.03 fi' 11 0f 24
78 580 582 584 588 588 All Institutions 1081 5.74 1.19 4.53 6.67 0.12 ﬁ:i' 18 of 39

Carnegie Class

Al Institutions

o
v
o
]
o
it
o

40. Classmates - Satisfaction with characteristics of your fellow students': Ability to
work in teams

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 557 Your Institution 72 5.57 1.03
Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class =58 Select 6 200 5.63 1.23 5.08 5.9 -0.06 % 30f7
Allnstitutians 282 Carnegie Class 656 5.58 1.31 4.38 6.67 -0.01 b 100f24
558 538 580 582 554 All Institutions 1079 5.63 1.31 4.38 6.67 -0.06 “ 19 of 39

41. Classmates - Satisfaction with characteristics of your fellow students': Level of
camaraderie

N Mean Std Dev

Your | nstitution Your Institution 71 5.89 0.96
N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 198 59 1.26 5.416.39 -0.01 W 30f7
All Instinutions gy =87 Carnegie Class 655 5.89 1.32 4.89 7  0.00 90f24
587 587 580 588 589 589 590 590 531 All Institutions 1076 5.87 1.33 4.81 7 0.02 ﬁ' 17 of 39

42. Career Services - Career Services - Satisfaction with: Assistance in preparing you
for your permanent job search

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 66 5.89 1.09

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegis Class Select 6 187 4.67 1.93 3.355.89 1.22 4} 1of7
At instituiors- [T 5.01 Carnegie Class 605 4.96 1.76 3.356.17 0.93 4} 20f24

460 480 500 520 540 580 580 400 All Institutions 1007 5.01 1.73 3.236.17 0.88 {i‘ 20f39

43. Career Services - Career Services - Satisfaction with: Geographic distribution of
companies recruiting on campus

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 68 5.71 1.21
N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Select 6 187 4.34 1.95 2.855.71 1.37 {i‘ 1lof7
Carnegie Class 614 4.6 1.82 2.335.71 1.11 ﬁ' 1of24
All Institutions 1016 4.65 1.76 2.335.93 1.06 ﬁ' 2 of 39

Your Institution

Select €& 4.34

Carnegie Class 480

Al Institutions 463

44. Career Services - Career Services - Satisfaction with: Access to school's alumni to
cultivate career opportunities
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N Mean Std Dev

Your | nstitution Your Institution 59 4.61 1.47
Salect 5 4.34 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class Select 6 1834.34 1.71 2.9 4.9 027 4 20f7
AllInstitutions 1 458 Carnegie Class 584 4.6 1.7 2.9 597 0.01 4F 9of24
430 435 440 445 450 455 460 488 All Institutions 974 4.58 1.66 2.545.97 0.03 4F 170f39

45. Career Services - Career Services - Satisfaction with: Number of companies
recruiting on campus

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 69 6.13 1.18
N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Select6 189 4.9 1.93 2.67 6.25 1.23 ﬁ} 20of7
Carnegie Class 623 5.06 1.79 2.336.33 1.07 i} 50f24
480 500 520 540 580 580 800 42 All Institutions 1032 5.01 1.74 2.336.33 1.12 i} 6 of 39

Your | nstitution
Select &

Carnegie Class

All Institutions

46. Career Services - Career Services - Satisfaction with: Quality of companies
recruiting on campus

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 69 6.16 0.93

Your Institution
Select &

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Select 6 190 5.29 1.61 3.86 6.3 0.87 ﬁ‘ 20f7
Carnegie Class 625 5.37 1.61 3.336.33 0.79 i} 50f24
U R U All Institutions 1029 5.28 1.58 3.33 6.33 0.88 ﬁ‘ 50of 39

Carnegie Class

All Institutions

47. Program Outcomes and Assessment - SKill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Apply your knowledge of mathematics

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 72 6.21 0.94
Select 5 6.01 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select 6 210 6.01 1.11 5.54 6.45 0.20 4F 20f7
Carnegie Class 663 6.03 1.05 5.54 6.45 0.18 ﬁ' 60f 24
500 1 15 All Institutions 1083 6.02 1.03 5.336.45 0.19 i} 10 0of 39

Your | nstitution

All Institutions

48. Program Outcomes and Assessment - SKill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Apply your knowledge of science

5 N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution - 5.50 Your Institution 72 5.9 1.13
Select & 334 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagiz Class 604 Select6 209 594 1.1 5.386.35 -0.04 & 4of7
Allnstitutians |6.05 Carnegie Class 661 6.04 1.03 5.386.62 -0.14 4 160f24
5% 585 800 805 8.10 All Institutions 1081 6.05 0.98 5.38 6.62 -0.15 w‘ 27 of 39

49. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Apply your knowledge of engineering
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N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 6.28 0.91
Select 6 .01 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Your Institution

Camegiz Cless Select 6 208 6.01 1.14 5.416.39 0.27 4 30f7
AllInstitutions 1 82 Carnegie Class 658 6.2 0.99 5.416.85 0.08 4} 1lof24
800 &35 810 813 820 &3 63 All Institutions 1076 6.21 0.97 5.136.85 0.07 “4F 190f39

50. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Design experiments

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 72 5.6 1.15
Select & 525 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 209 5.25 1.47 4.175.78 0.35 ﬁ' 30f7
AllInstitutions | 238 Carnegie Class 661 556 1.31 4.17 6.12 0.04 4} 150f24
e e e R e S All Institutions 1077 5.58 1.27 4.07 6.22 0.02 {i‘ 22 of 39

51. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Conduct experiments

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 5.86 0.96

Your Institution

Select 81565 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 210 5.65 1.29 4.82 6 0.21 4F 4of7
A instivatiors [T 5 80 Carnegie Class 661 5.77 1.19 4.82 6.67 0.09 4} 130f24

565 &M 575 &80 585 AW All Institutions 1081 5.8 1.17 4.13 6.67 0.06 “F 220f39

52. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Analyze and interpret data

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 6.21 1.09

Your Institution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 508 Select 6 210 5.99 1.08 5.326.42 0.22 4F 30f7
Alllrﬁtﬂdibﬁ':ﬁﬁ Carnegie Class 661 6.08 1.02 5.326.69 0.13 4P 9of24

T - s All Institutions 1077 6.09 1 5.09 6.8 0.12 “F 150f39

53. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Design a system, component, or process to meet
desired needs

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.79 1.02

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 210 5.59 1.28 4.67 6.06 0.20 I 20f7
Al Institutions 3 Carnegie Class 660 5.74 1.22 4.67 6.48 0.05 4} 8of24

555 540 585 &7 &7 & All Institutions 1077 5.74 1.19 4.2 6.5 0.05 4 180f39

54. Program Outcomes and Assessment - SKill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Function on multidisciplinary teams
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N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.54 1.2

Your | nstitution

Select &

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Earegeliia=s Select 6 208 5.37 1.52 4.426.08 0.17 4F 30f7
Allnztitatiors | .42 Carnegie Class 648 5.41 1.53 4.426.11 0.13 4} 8of24

535 540 545 880 &5 All Institutions 1057 5.42 1.52 4.386.25 0.12 4} 150f39

55. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Identify engineering problems

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 5.86 Your Institution 72 5.86 1.02
Select & 572 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 38 Select 6 209 5.72 1.19 4.836.07 0.14 {i‘ 30f7
All Institutions 5.87] Carnegie Class 660 5.85 1.12 4.836.22 0.01 4} 14o0f24
57 5 =31 4] -] All Institutions 1079 5.87 1.08 4.83 6.37 -0.01 ‘ 24 of 39

56. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Formulate engineering problems

N  Mean Std Dev
562 Your Institution 71 5.62 1.03

Your | nstitution
Select &

Carnegie Class

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Select 6 209 5.51 1.23 4.646.01 0.11 4 20f7
Carnegie Class 660 5.64 1.21 4.64 6.06 -0.02 ‘I‘ 12 of 24
550 552 55+ 555 558 580 D2 3 Im All Institutions 1075 5.66 1.16 4.64 6.6 -0.04 “ 21 of 39

Al Institutions - 568

57. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Solve engineering problems

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 6.17 0.85

Your | nstitution
Select &

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Carnagiz Class Select6 209 5.87 1.13 5 6.23 0.30 4F 20f7
Allinstiutiors {8 02 Carnegie Class 660 6 1.04 5 6.46 0.17 4F 8of24

585 590 585 800 905 810 815 820 All Institutions 1079 6.02 1 5 6.85 0.15 {i‘ 14 of 39

58. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Understand ethical responsibilities

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.1 1.44

Yiour Institution

Select &

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camegiz Cless 552 Select6 209 5.33 1.51 3.896.25 -0.23 & 4of7
AllInstitutions 1 382 Carnegie Class 661 5.52 1.4 3.896.25 -0.42 b 170f24
500 520 540 580 580 All Institutions 1076 5.62 1.35 3.89 6.53 -0.52 4 31 0f 39

59. Program Outcomes and Assessment - SKill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Understand professional responsibility
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N Mean Std Dev

Your | nstitution 5.25 Your Institution 71 5.39 1.43
Salect 5 545 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class 363 Select 6 209 5.45 1.49 4.416.09 -0.06 ¢ 50f7
AllInstitutions 1 SR Carnegie Class 660 5.65 1.33 4.416.23 -0.26 b 190f24
535 540 545 550 555 560 585 570 575 All Institutions 1076 5.73 1.28 4.41 6.47 -0.34 b 330f39

60. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Communicate using oral progress reports

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 72 5.03 1.32
Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select 6 209 5.5 1.44 4.516.04 -0.47 & 6of7
Allnstitutians R Carnegie Class 661 5.72 1.32 4.516.47 -0.69 b 210f24
s00 520 540 580 580 All Institutions 1076 5.74 1.24 4.08 6.62 -0.71 & 350f39

61. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Communicate using written progress reports

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 71 5.9 1.16
Select 81576 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 209 5.76 1.29 4.76 6.33 0.14 4} 4of7
AllInstitutions 1 =51 Carnegie Class 656 5.91 1.2 4.67 6.54 -0.01 b 110f24
576 578 580 582 584 585 580 390 5 All Institutions 1076 5.91 1.15 4.13 6.69 -0.01 4 220f39

62. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Recognize need to engage in lifelong learning

N Mean Std Dev

Your | nstitution 584 Your Institution 72 5.64 1.37
Select 5 5.56 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select 6 208 5.56 1.52 4.46 6.09 0.08 4F 4of7
AllInstitutions 1 SR Carnegie Class 656 5.77 1.35 4.46 6.54 -0.13 b 170f24
555 4580 45685 57 575 A0 All Institutions 1073 5.79 1.32 4.46 6.69 -0.15 b 280f39

63. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Understand contemporary issues

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 5.07 1.26

Yiour Institution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagiz Class Select6 207 5.2 1.5 4.055.88 -0.13 4 50f7
Allnstitutians 33 Carnegie Class 651 5.33 1.38 4.055.88 -0.26 B 220f24

505 510 515 520 525 530 535 All Institutions 1061 5.31 1.35 4.056.23 -0.24 ‘I‘ 35 of 39

64. Program Outcomes and Assessment - SKill Development - Degree that engineering

education enhanced ability to: Use modern engineering tools specific to your primary
academic major
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N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 583 Your Institution 72 5.83 1
Select 6 5.25 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Clss 5.47 Select 6 210 5.25 1.49 4.385.96 0.58 4} 20f7
A"'rﬂ“"“:‘rﬁ':lf'-x' Carnegie Class 661 5.47 1.42 4.386.11 0.36 ﬁ:i‘ 9of 24
5 Y] agl aHl o All Institutions 1077 5.5 1.36 3.6 6.42 0.33 ﬁ:i‘ 14 of 39

65. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Apply skills specific to your primary academic major

N Mean Std Dev

Your |nstitution Your Institution 72 5.99 0.89
Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select 6 209 5.55 1.33 4.57 6.29 0.44 4} 3of7
Alinsnwers s e Carnegie Class 660 5.81 1.2 4.576.46 0.18 4 120f24
550 §80 S70 580 880 &M All Institutions 1078 5.82 1.16 4.27 6.46 0.17 “} 180f39

66. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Build on knowledge from previous course work

N  Mean Std Dev
556 Your Institution 71 5.96 1.03

Your | nstitution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagiz Class 385 Select6 198 579 1.1 4.816.29 0.17 4} 30f7
At instivutiors -] 5,85 Carnegie Class 647 5.85 1.11 4.816.31 0.11 4} 110f24

575 &80 585 &30 535 AW All Institutions 1065 5.86 1.08 4.73 6.6 0.10 I 180f39

67. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Build on skills from previous course work

N Mean Std Dev

Your |nstitutian Your Institution 72 5.93 1.06
Salect & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select 6 198 5.77 1.1 4.926.26 0.16 4 30f7
A instivuiors -] 5:85 Carnegie Class 648 5.83 1.1 4.336.26 0.10 4F 110f24
575 580 585 &30 &% All Institutions 1067 5.85 1.09 4.33 6.53 0.08 4 210f39

68. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Incorporate engineering standards

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution 5.32 Your Institution 69 5.32 1.23
Select 5 5.27 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 348 Select 6 194 5.27 1.43 4.03575 0.05 4} 4of7
Allnstitutians 348 Carnegie Class 640 5.46 1.34 4.036.31 -0.14 b 190f24
525 530 535 540 545 550 All Institutions 1051 5.49 1.31 4.03 6.4 -0.17 4 30 0f 39

69. Program Outcomes and Assessment - SKkill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Pilot test a component prior to implementation
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N Mean Std Dev

Your | nstitution 4.82 Your Institution 71 4.62 1.38
Salect 5 425 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class 460 Select 6 195 4.25 1.76 3.064.95 0.37 4 20f7
AllInstitutions 1 A8 Carnegie Class 608 4.6 1.68 3.065.67 0.02 <4F 120f24
420 430 440 450 480 47 All Institutions 1001 4.64 1.62 2.795.67 -0.02 4k 220f39

70. Program Outcomes and Assessment - Skill Development - Degree that engineering
education enhanced ability to: Use text materials to support project design

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 72 5.49 1.05
Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 206 5.56 1.18 4.89 6.26 -0.07 4 30f7
All Institutions 565 Carnegie Class 648 5.64 1.21 4.896.26 -0.15 b 160f24
548 530 o= oM 3@ o All Institutions 1066 5.65 1.23 3.93 6.4 -0.16 ‘\‘ 26 of 39

71. To what degree did your engineering education enhance your ability to understand
the impact of engineering solutions in: A global/societal context

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 4.96 1.43

Your Institution i 4.96

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 517 Select 6 209 5.02 1.38 4.325.67 -0.06 ¥ 4of7
All Institutions - .21 Carnegie Class 656 5.17 1.33 4.325.67 -0.21 b 180f24

433 500 305 AT 3T ad 535 All Institutions 1070 5.21 1.32 3.936.11 -0.25 “ 31 0of 39

72. To what degree did your engineering education enhance your ability to understand
the impact of engineering solutions in: An economic context

= N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution| 5.44 Your Institution 72 5.44 1.13
Select 5 5.45 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
CarregieClassh Select 6 209 5.45 1.28 4.92571 -0.01 W 4of7
All Institutions | 5.56 | Carnegie Class 656 5.58 1.25 4.67 6.38 -0.14 b 160f24
S4SE S oo o7 o o oo All Institutions 1073 5.56 1.26 4.53 6.38 -0.12 4 26 of 39

73. To what degree did your engineering education enhance your ability to understand
the impact of engineering solutions in: An environmental context

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.17 1.27
328 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Yiour Institution
Belect &

Camagie Class .34 Select 6 208 5.26 1.37 4.585.88 -0.09 & 30f7
Sy 3.3 Carnegie Class 653 5.34 1.34 458595 -0.17 4 160f24
515 520 525 530 535 540 All Institutions 1070 5.36 1.33 4.47 6.15 -0.19 ‘I‘ 28 of 39

74. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Economic issues
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N Mean Std Dev

Yiour | nstitution 370 Your Institution 71 5.7 1.01
Select & . N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camagie Class Select 6 206 5.68 1.24 542588 0.02 4F 30f7
AllInstitutions - 3.87 Carnegie Class 647 5.72 1.27 4.116.38 -0.02 b 130f24
557 za == =W &m am All Institutions 1059 5.67 1.26 4.11 6.69 0.03 1F 210f39

75. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Environmental issues

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution-§§ 5.01 Your Institution 71 5.01 1.33
Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select6 206 5.36 1.3 4.755.87 -0.35 b 60of7
Allnstitutians 531 Carnegie Class 649 5.33 1.32 4.11 6 -0.32 4 190f24
500 505 510 515 520 525 530 535 541 All Institutions 1063 5.31 1.31 4.11 6 -0.30 4 320f39

76. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Social issues

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution Your Institution 71 4.08 1.35

Select & 4.42 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Select 6 194 4.42 1.52 3.7 4.83 -0.34 % 4of7
Carnegie Class 632 4.45 1.51 3.7 5.33 -0.37 b 190f24
400 410 420 430 440 45 All Institutions 1041 4.48 1.49 3.235.46 -0.40 < 320f39

Carnegie Class
Al Institutions - 4.48]

77. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Political issues

N Mean Std Dev
Yiour | nstitution 248 Your Institution 71 3.48 1.4

Salect & 380 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camegiz Cless .88 Select6 189 3.9 1.66 2.86 4.53 -0.42 & 4of7
AllInstitutions 1 322 Carnegie Class 621 3.86 1.62 2.86 4.67 -0.38 b 190f24
380 150 38 370 3m A 4m All Institutions 1026 3.88 1.64 2.69 5.17 -0.40 4 320f39

78. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Ethical issues

N Mean Std Dev

Your Institution§f 4.61 Your Institution 71 4.61 1.44
Salect 5 . N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camagie Class Select 6 205 4.86 1.56 3.86 6 -0.25 b 4of7
AllInstitutions 1 458 Carnegie Class 646 4.97 1.55 3.86 6 -0.36 b 160f24
480 &0 480 490 D All Institutions 1056 4.99 1.54 3.57 6.4 -0.38 1k 290f39

79. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Health and Safety issues
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N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.07 1.28

Your Institution

Salect 5 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class Select 6 208 5.41 1.41 4.096.08 -0.34 % 507
AllInstitutions 1 584 Carnegie Class 649 5.6 1.33 4.09 6.43 -0.53 b 200f24

M 52 54 580 53 All Institutions 1064 5.64 1.29 4.09 6.69 -0.57 4k 340f39

80. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Manufacturability issues

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 70 5.56 1.14
Select & 524 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 327 Select 6 206 5.24 1.43 4.335.83 0.32 ﬁ:i‘ 20f7
A"'Fﬂﬂﬂbrﬁ':iﬁ Carnegie Class 646 5.27 1.47 4.33 6 0.29 4F 50f24
e e e R e S All Institutions 1058 5.35 1.42 4.336.38 0.21 {i‘ 13 of 39

81. System Design - To what degree did your system design experience address the
following: Sustainability issues

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 71 5.25 1.29

Your Institution

Select & 5.20 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camagie Class Select 6 208 5.3 1.35 4.425.67 -0.05 & 4of7
A instivaions [T 5.24 Carnegie Class 647 5.21 1.43 4.425.85 0.04 4} 120f24

520 52 524 52 5M 53 s All Institutions 1059 5.24 1.42 3.8 6.38 0.01 “} 220f39

82. Laboratory Facilities

N  Mean Std Dev

Your | nstitution Your Institution 72 5.51 1.2

Select 50 5.22 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class 545 Select 6 197 5.22 1.46 3.776.25 0.29 4} 4of7
All Institutions |5.48 Carnegie Class 649 5.46 1.43 3.77 6.33 0.05 4} 150f24

520555530 530S 0S5 aas All Institutions 1068 5.49 1.38 3.57 6.45 0.02 i} 240f39

83. Laboratory Facilities

N  Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 5.35 1.31

Your Institution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camegie Class Select 6 197 5.09 1.61 3.866.12 0.26 I 4of7
Allnstitutians 348 Carnegie Class 648 5.39 1.51 3.866.12 -0.04 b 14of24

500 £10 520 830 540 &3 All Institutions 1065 5.46 1.45 3.43 6.54 -0.11 b 250f39

84. Course Comparison - How did the quality of teaching in your Engineering courses
compare to the quality of teaching in your non-Engineering courses on this campus?

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 70 5.5 1.14

Your Institution

Select & N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select6 196 4.7 1.76 3.29 55 0.80 4 1of7
Ry 530 Carnegie Class 644 5.12 1.58 3.29 6.46 0.38 4} 8of24

480 480 SO0 530 540 &4 All Institutions 1057 5.3 1.5 3.296.46 0.20 4 140f39
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85. The Bottom Line - Overall Satisfaction - To what extent did your Undergraduate
Engineering program experience fulfill your expectations?

N Mean Std Dev
Your Institution 72 5.47 0.99

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Carnagiz Class Select 6 210 4.76 1.64 3.715.58 0.71 4F 20f7
S I A Carnegie Class 660 5.03 1.45 3.716.23 0.44 4} 60f24

480 480 500 520 540 580 All Institutions 1080 5.14 1.39 3.336.23 0.33 ﬁ' 14 of 39

86. When you compare the expense to the quality of your education, how do you rate
the value of the investment you made in your Undergraduate Engineering program?

N  Mean Std Dev

Your Institution Your Institution 72 5.57 1.19
Sslect5 462 N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Camnegie Class 455

Select 6 196 4.63 1.67 3.435.57 0.94 4F 1of7
Allinstiutiors {43 Carnegie Class 646 4.95 1.56 3.43 6.23 0.62 4} 4of24

4580 480 500 520 540 580 All Institutions 1068 4.93 1.53 3.4 6.23 0.64 <} 70f39

87. How inclined are you to recommend your: Undergraduate Engineering Major to a
close friend

N Mean Std Dev
542 Your Institution 72 5.42 1.46

Your Institution

Sslect & 4.52

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank

Camegis Class Select 6 198 4.82 1.82 3.715.66 0.60 4F 20f7
All Institutions Sss Carnegie Class 651 5.19 1.66 3.716.54 0.23 4 100f24
£801 500 S0 540 &80 All Institutions 1072 5.35 1.57 3.716.54 0.07 “F 200f39

88. How inclined are you to recommend your: Undergraduate Engineering School to a
close friend

N Mean Std Dev

Yiour | nstitution Your Institution 72 5.88 1.28
Sslect& =

Carnegie Class a3

All Institutions - 545

N Mean Std Dev Min Max Difference Rank
Select 6 198 5.16 1.84 4.08 6  0.72 4} 20f7
Carnegie Class 650 5.33 1.58 4.08 6.38 0.55 fi' 5of 24

500 520 540 580 580 4 All Institutions 1072 5.45 1.53 3.336.56 0.43 i:i' 90of 39
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